RESOLUTION NO. 1 FOR 2022

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE RULES OF THE COUNCIL.

WHEREAS, the Sweet Home City Council desires to amend Rules of the City Council to provide for the governance of its members and proceedings;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SWEET HOME RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

The attached Rules of the City Council which can be referred to as Council Rules are hereby amended and adopted by the Sweet Home City Council to provide for the governance of its members and proceedings.

This resolution supersedes Resolution No. 14 for 2018.

This resolution shall be in full force and effect upon it passage and approval.

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor this 11th day of January, 2022.

Mayor

City Manager - Ex Officio City Recorder